Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

٠



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| I AMARAN INGU DALAMAN INGU DALAMA | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| 10323 | 1394 | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| LU CHEN | Name: SCIENTIFIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION | | |
| | Internal Address: | | |
| | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | | |
| Execution Date(s) <u>11/3/05</u> | Street Address: <u>13 NEPTUNE AVE.</u> | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: BROOKLYN | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: NEW YORK | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 11235 | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | |
| Other To correct exec.date on orig cover sheet | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. | | |
| 10/884,510 | B. Patent No.(s) 7,049,905 | | |
| | | | |
| | and 2 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (| | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? Yes VNo | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | |
| Name: <u>siegmar silber</u> | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: <u>SUITE 207</u> | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 1037 ROUTE 46 EAST | Enclosed | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: CLIFTON | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: NJ Zip:07013 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | |
| Phone Number: (973) 779-2580 | | | |
| Fax Number: (973) 779-4473 | b. Deposit Account Number | | |
| Email Address: sig@silberandfridman.com | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: preguar Albe | 5/36/01 | | |
| Signature | | | |
| SIEGMAR SILBER | Total number of pages including cover | | |
| Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service Directory | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of | / Should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 | | |

06/02/2006 DBYRNE 00000018 10884510

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0260 KEVIN PETER REDMOND PATENT ATTORNEY

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, AND COPYRIGHTS



5960 SW GATOR TRAIL PALM CITY, FL 34990 (772) 221-1105

TRANCE SECTION

州 7:15

DRECORD

In re application of: Lu Chen Entitled: HIGH POWER DIRECTIONAL COUPLER Filing Date: July 06, 2004 Serial Number: 10/884,510

ECOP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Cover Sheet for Assignment of a Patent

November 18, 2005

Mail Stop: Assignment Brach Commissioner of Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

1-25-1

This is a cover letter for the assignment of the above identified patent application.

- The name of the party conveying the interest is (are): Lu Chen
- The name and address of the party receiving the interest: SCIENTIFIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION, A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, C/O MINI CIRCUITS, 13 NEPTUNE AVENUE, BROOKLYN, N.Y. 11235
- A description of the interest being conveyed or transaction to be recorded. ENTIRE RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION HEREWITH, AND IN ANY ISSUING PATENT FROM SAID APPLICATION.
- Each patent application against which the document is to be recorded.
 The Utility Application described above.
- The name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record is to be mailed:

Kevin Redmond 6960 S.W. Gator Trail Palm City, Florida 34990

11/28/2005 DBYRNE 00000020 10884510 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP The number of applications, patents or registrations identified in the cover sheet and the total fee. ONE PATENT APPLICATION. RECORDING ASSIGNMENT FEE IS \$40

ENCLOSED CHECK NUMBER 41370

- The date the document was executed 11-18-05.
- An indication that the assignees of a patent application or registration who is not domiciled in the United States has designated a domestic representative. NOT APPLICABLE.
- The undersigned to the best of his knowledge and belief, believes the information contained in this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

mont Signed:

Kevin Redmond Attorney for the Assignee Reg. No. 27049

Date: 11-18-05

٠,

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT OF THE RIGHT TO A SPECIFIC INVENTION TO SCIENTIFIC COMPONENTS CORPORATION

| Whereas, I Lu Chen | of H | Brooklyn, NY |
|----------------------------------|------------------|------------------------|
| Whereas, I | of | |
| Whereas, I | of | |
| have invented certain new and us | eful improvement | ts in HIGH POWER DIREC |

have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>HIGH POWER DIRECTIONAL</u> <u>COUPLER</u> for which a utility patent application was filed on or about <u>July 06, 2004</u>.

Whereas, Scientific Components Corporation, a corporation of New York State, hereinafter referred to as Scientific Components Corporation, whose post office address is 13 Neptune Avenue, Brooklyn, N.Y. 11235, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00) for each inventor, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, (we) said inventor (s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Scientific Components Corporation the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all utility patent applications and Letters Patent which may be derived from this application and granted, therefore in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to assign said patent application to said Scientific Components Corporation, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Scientific Components Corporation sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by me had this assignment and sale not be made.

| SIGNATURE: Chen 1 | | |
|--|--------------------------|---|
| PRINTED NAME: Lu Chen | | |
| Executed this3 | day of November. | 2005. |
| at BROOKL St | ate of <u>wine for t</u> | |
| County of <u> </u> | | , |
| SS: | | |
| Before me personally appeared said | 10 chan | |
| , and | and acknowle | dged the |
| foregoing instrument to be his (their) fre | ee act and deed this 3 | day of |
| November, 2005. | | / |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | Notary Public | 6P77 |
| -k | _ | |
| | IAMES | |
| | Notary Public, 5 | A. SILSBE State of New York 4846209 Kings County |
| | No. 24- Orielitied in | 4846209 Kings Coupty |
| | Commission Exp | ires Aug. 31, 20 0 7 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | (| |
| | | PATENT |
| RECORDED: 05/26/2006 | | |
| REGURDED. 03/20/2000 | REEL: U | 017783 FRAME: 0263 |